RG-400 Vegetable Preparation Machine

No. on drawing Iltem No. Spare Part Reservdel Incl.Pcs
10 3110 HANDLE KNIFE CHAMBER HANDTAG, KNIVHUS 1
20 14376 SCREW MCS M8X30 A2 70 SKRUV MCS M8x30 A2 70 2
30 3086 EJECTOR PLATE UTMATARSKIVA 1
40 10344 PLUG GL 320 BLACK ANDAVSLUTNING GL 20 svart 2
50 1031 SEALRING V-35S TATNINGSRING V-35S 1
60 313 KNIFE CHAMBER KNIVHUS 1
70 3180 KNIFE SHAFT COMPL. KNIVAXEL KOMPL. 1
73 40548 CARRIER PIN MEDBRINGARPINNE 1
75 14844 LOCKING SCREW PSS M8X12 A2 70 SKRUV LAS PSS M8x12 A2 70 1
80 3152 CARRIER PIN FOR EJECTOR PLATE MEDBRINGARPINNE, UTMATARSKIVA 1
90 10325 O-RING SEAL 17.1X1.6 O-RING 17.1x1.6 1
100 15586 SAFETY SWITCH KB5FKR-ULS MICKROBRYT. KB5FKR-ULS 3
10 14308 SCREW MCS M3X20 A2 70 SKRUV MCS M3x20 A2 70 6
33317 SHAFT F SAFTEY SWITCH M99 AXEL F.BRYTARE M99 1
1201) 3125 SHAFT F SAFTEY SWITCH AXEL F.BRYTARE 1
130 3126 THRUST PLATE BRYTSKIVA 1
140 10324 SPRING, SAFETY SWITCH 22510 FJADER F. BRYTARE 22510 1
150 3124 BRACKET F SAFTEY SWITCH FASTVINKEL FOR BRYTARE 1
160 14512 SKREW Mé5 M5X 10H A2 SKRUV Mé5 M5X 10H A2 70 3
170 15439 PUSH BUTTONS O COMPL. TRYCKKNAPP O KOMPL. 1
180 15440 PUSH BUTTONS 1 COMPL. TRYCKKNAPP | KOMPL. 1
190 10323 O-RING SEALDIA. 2,4 L=325 O-RINGSSNORE DIA. 2.5 [=325 1
200 3096 COVER PLATE TACKPLAT 1
210 14662 SCREW KFSS ST3.5X13 A2 70 SKRUV KFSS ST3.5x13 A2 70 6
220 14564 SCREW Mé6S M10X30 A2 70 SKRUV Mé6S M10x30H A2 70 1
230 14090 WASHER FBB 10.2 A2 BRICKA FJADER FBB 10.2 A2 1
240 3159 WASHER FOR GEER WHEEL, MOTOR BRICKA FOR KUGGHJUL, MOTOR 1
250 3061 PULLROD M 8 DRAGSTANG M8 4
260 3083 GEAR WHEEL 52.6 KUGGHJUL 52.6 1
270 3057 GEAR WHEEL 173.2 KUGGHJUL 173.2 1
280 14544 SCREW M6S M8X22H A2 70 SKRUV MéS M8x22H A2 70 5
290 14088 LOCK WASHER FBB 8.2 A2 BRICKA FJADER FBB 8.2 A2 n
300 3060 4 MACHINE CAISING LEFT PART MASKINHUS VANSTER SIDOSTYCKE 1
310 3158 WASHER GEER WHEEL, KNIFE SHAFT BRICKA FOR KUGGHJUL K-AXEL 1
320 3130 BRACKET F HANDLE LOCKING FASTVINKEL HANDTAGSLASNING 1
330 3107 ROLLER LOCKING HANDLE RULLE, LASHANDTAG 2
340 10326 LOCK RING SGA 8 SS LASRING SgA 8 RFR 2
350 14084 LOCK WASHER FBB 4.1 A2 BRICKA FJADER FBB 4.1 A2 1
360 14629 SCREW RTK ST3,5X9,5 SKRUV RTK ST3,5x9,5 2
370 10342 SEAL RING BASL 42X55X7 TATNINGSRING BASL 42X55X7 1
380 3060 1 MACHINE CAISING FRONT PART MASKINHUS FRAMSTYCKE 1
390 3078 LOCK HANDLE LASHANDTAG, MASKINENHET 1
400 3 TENSION SPRING DRAGFJADER 2
410 3089 BUSHING F LOCK HANDLE BUSSNING F.LASHANDTAG 2
420 14849 SCREW TSS 8X25 A2 70 SKRUV TSS M8x25 A2 70 2
430 3108 STOPPER F LOCK HANDLE STOPP F. LASHANDTAG 1
440 14845 SCREW TSS 8X15 A2 70 SKRUV TSS M8x15 A2 70 1
450 14008 NUT M6M M8 A2 70 MUTTER M6M M8 A2 70 1
460 3154 PROTECTION TUBE RORSKYDD, FOT 2
470 10328 RUBBER FOOT NO. 19M 10X60 FOT GUMMI NR19 M10x60 2
480 10318 SEAL RING BASL 25X40X7 TATNINGSRING BASL 25X40X7 1
490 10320 BALL BEARING 6205-2RS KULLAGER 6205-2RS 1
500 3055 SPACER RING 41/52 DISTANS 41/52 1
510 10319 BALL BEARING 6304 2RS KULLAGER 6304 2RS 1
520 3054 BALL BEARING COVER KULLAGERLOCK 1
530 3056 SPACER RING 20/28 DISTANS 20/28 1
540 14443 SCREW LSKS M5X12 A2 70 SKRUV LSKS M5X12 A2 70 4
550 312 SAFTEY GUARD UTLOPPSSKYDD 1
560 10321 KEY PKR 6X6X16 KIL PKR 6x6x16 1




RG-400 Vegetable Preparation Machine

No. on drawing  ltem No. Spare Part Reservdel Incl.Pcs
570 14085 LOCK WASHER FBB 5,1 A2 BRICKA FJADER FBB 5.1 A2 4
580 14343 SCREW MCS M5X12 A2 70 SKRUV MCS M5x12 A2 70 4
590 3120 MOTOR BEARER MOTORFASTE 1
600 3191 WIRING LOOM MACHINE UNIT KABELSTAM AWG MASKINENHET 1
610 3060 3 MACHINE CAISING BACK PART MASKINHUS BAKSTYCKE 1
620 3177 SUPPLY CORD STD KABEL, EL-BOX, INKOMMANDE-STD 1
625 3193 SUPPLY CORD US KABEL, EL-BOX, INKOMMANDE-US 1
630 15381 CABLE RET PR 22.5 DIA 15 METAL DRAGAVLASTARE PR22,5 DIA15 MET 1
640 15443 NUT PR 22.5/PG 16 METAL MUTTER, METALL PR 22.5/PG 16 1
650 3060 2 MACHINE CAISING RIGHT PART MASKINHUS HOGER SIDOSTYCKE 1
660 14551 SCREW M6S M8X60 A2 70 SKRUV Mé6S M8x60 A2 70 3
670 15432 MOTOR 208/220 3 60 4-8UL MOTOR 208/220 3 60 4-8 UL 1
678 15435 MOTOR 400/415 3 50, 440/460 MOTOR 400/415 3 50, 440/460 3 1
680 15229 CABLE RETAINER PR22,5 DRAGAVLASTARE PLAST PR22,5 1
690 15326 NUT 22.5/PG16 PLASTIC MUTTER PLAST PR22.5/PG 16 2
700 15442 POLE CHANGING SWITH INCL KNOB POLOMK. CMOOI2R 194L-E12 MVRED 1
710 14602 SCREW FSS ST2,9X13 A2 70 SKRUV FSS ST2,9X13 A2 70 2
720 15589 TRANSFORM. 208-240V/22-26V UL TRANSFORM.208-240V/22-26V UL 1
721 15611 TRANSFORM.400/380V-24 50VA TRANSFORM.400/380V-24 50VA 1
722 15689 TRANSFORM.440/415V-24 100VA TRANSF.440/415V-24 100VA 80C 1
730 15532 OVERL. REL.LR2-K0310 2.6-3.7A MOTORSKYDD LR2-K0310 2.6-3.7A 1
735 15534 OVERLOAD REL.LR2-K0314 5.5-8.0 MOTORSKYDD LR2-K0314 5.5-8.0A 1
740 15520 CONT.LC1-KO610B7 24V 50/60 KONT.LC1-KO610B7 24V 50/60 2
750 14713 SCREW RX-PT 3,5X13 C1 SKRUV RX-PT 3,5X12 FZB 8
760 15441 CONTACTOR BOX APPARATLADA 1
770 15193 GROUND PLATE M4 JORDSKYLT, GUL 12,5x12,5 1
780 14731 SCREW RXK-H ST4,8X9,5 SKRUV RXK-H ST4,8X9,5 6
790 3195 WIRING LOOM POLE CHANGING SW.  KABELSTAM AWG POLOMKOPPLARE 1
800 15226 CABLE SEAL 20,4 KABELGENOMFORING PR20,4 2
810 3192 WIRING LOOM, AWG EL-BOX KABELSTAM AWG EL-BOX 1
820 3194 WIRING LOOM, AWG MOTOR KABELSTAM AWG MOTOR 1
830 14028 NUT MHM M8 A2 70 MUTTER HATT MHM M8 A2 70 2
840 37 BASE FOTPLATTA 1
850 14553 SCREW M6S M8X70 A2 70 SKRUV Mé6S M8x70 A2 70 2
860 10327 WHEEL 85 RNP HJUL 85 RNP 2
870 10374 WASHER 3MM NYLON BRICKA 3MM NYLON 4
880 3109 SHAFT F LOCK HANDLE AXEL F.LASHANDTAG 1
890 3143 FAN PLATE VENTILATIONSPLAT 1
900 10322 O-RING 236,5X2,4 O-RING 234,62X2,62 1
910 10350 GREASE FOR GEAR BOX, GBO, 1 KG FETT FOR VAXELLADA, GBO, 1

1 For machines bought before 1999 use Item No. 3125



Drawing: Vegetable Preparation Machine RG-400

30
70
73
80
90

100

110

120

130

140

100

150

160

10
170
180
190
200
210
230,220
240

250 (0)
260

270

290,280
300

310

290,280
10

330

340

100

320 (C
360,350
370
380
399
400
410
420
430
LLD (C)
290,450
460
470

(A)

(A)
480
90
500
510
520
530
560
550
540

570 580
590.900,901
600
610

630,640
620625
650

660,290

670,675,678

680,690
700,710
720721722

730,735

740,750
350,360,760,770,780

690,790 800

810

820

780

A: SILICONE RTV

i 850
830,870

880
890
840

108 ALL THE WAY AROUND HOUSING

B- LOCTITE NO2L42

LOCTITE NO. 243 ON ALL EARTH SCREWS (5 PCE&) LOCTITE NO.243

2002-16-04 R\RITNING\DIV\RESERVD\RITNING\SPAREPARTS RG4 00



